

01.06.2022: xəbər

Professor, Academician Hamlet Isaxanli at 80th Anniversary of President of Georgian National Academy of Sciences

On May 30, 2022, Professor, Academician Hamlet Isakhanli took part in the 80th anniversary event of Professor Giorgi Kvesitadze, President of the National Academy of Sciences of Georgia, in Tbilisi, the capital of the Republic of Georgia. Speaking at the event, Professor H. Isakhanli, the full foreign member of the Georgian National Academy of Sciences, took a look at Professor Kvesitadze's scientific work and touched on his relationship with Khazar University.

H. Isakhanli presented Professor Kvesitadze with a congratulatory plaque prepared by Khazar University and a Shirvan carpet.

At the event and at the meeting after the event, President of the Georgian National Academy of Sciences Giorgi Kvesitadze, Vice President Roin Metreveli and Academic Secretary Ramor Khurodze spoke about Hamlet Isakhanli and Khazar University, which was founded by him, and expressed their best wishes.

Professor, akademik Hamlet İsxanlı Gürcüstan Milli Elmlər Akademiyasının prezidentinin 80 illik yubiley tədbirində

2022-ci il mayın 30-da professor, akademik Hamlet İsxanlı Gürcüstan Respublikasının paytaxtı Tbilisi şəhərində Gürcüstan Milli Elmlər Akademiyasının prezidenti professor Giorgi Kvesitadze`nin 80 illik yubiley tədbirində iştirak etmişdir.

Gürcüstan Milli Elmlər Akademiyasının həqiqi xarici üzvü olan professor H. İsxanlı tədbirdə çıxış edərək, professor Kvesitadze`nin elmi yaradıcılığına nəzər salmış və Xəzər Universiteti ilə əlaqələrinə toxunmuşdur.

H.İsxanlı professor Kvesitadze`yə Xəzər Universiteti tərəfindən hazırlanmış təbrik plaketi və Şirvan xalçasını təqdim etmişdir. Tədbirdə və tədbir sonrası toplantıda Gürcüstan Milli Elmlər Akademiyasının prezidenti Giorgi Kvesitadze, vitse-prezidenti Roin Metreveli və akademik katibi Ramor Xurodze Hamlet İsxanlı və onun yaratdığı Xəzər Universiteti barədə danışmış, xoş arzularını bildirmişlər.